Ri



EET

/ER-DFS-002

10214	U401 VEH-DES-002
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Adrianus VAN ENGELEN 6 - 26 - 02	J.C.J. HAANS HANDELSMAATSCHAPPIJ TILBURG B.V. Mina Krusemanweg 1 5032 ME Tilburg The Netherlands
3. Nature of conveyance:	
x Assignment o Merger	
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	
Execution Date: 05/30/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/115,075	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	o Authorized to charge deposit account
	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statemen and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Daivid P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages incl	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy July 21, 2002 Signature Date July 21, 2002 Date
/2002 LMUELLE® 00000058 29115075 :581 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0701

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

BET WEEN

ADRIANUS VAN ENGELEN, Zwaluwstraat 17, 4815 GT, Breda, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

J.C.J. HAANS HANDELSMAATSCHAPPIJ TILBURG B.V., Mina Krusemanweg 1, 5032 ME, Tilburg, The Netherlands (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the design "DECK CHAIR", serial number 29,155,075 (hereinafter referred to as "the design").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the design together with the goodwill in the business concerned for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the foregoing, the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee ALL THOSE the design together with the goodwill attaching thereto TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have caused these presents to be duly executed as of the day and vear first above written.

Signed on behalf of

Adrianus van Engelen

Signed on behalf of

J.C.J. Haans Handelsmaatschappij

Tilburg B.V.

Name ADRIANUS VAN ENGELEN Function /NDUSTRIAL DESIGNER

Date 3015-2002

Signature..

Name

DRS F. H. TIMMERMANS

Function DINECTON OF SOCIAL AND

LOCISTIC AFFAIRS 36-5-7002 Date

Signature.....

PATENT

REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 06/26/2002